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Coston wins Senior Oregon Open Invitational

PENDLETON, OR - Wildhorse Resort and Casino — 6,640 Yards, Par 72, $54,580 purse

PGA Professional Jeff Coston of Semiahmoo G&CC (Blaine, WA) won the Senior Oregon Open
today at Wildhorse Resort. He shot a final round 64 to slide by PGA Professional Lon Hinkle of Eagle
Bend GC (Bigfork, MT). Coston knocked his second shot on the par 4, 18" hole within inches of the
cup where he tapped it in for birdie and the win. Coston has also won this event in 2007, 2009 and
2011.

In third place was PGA Professional Rob Gibbons of Arrowhead GC (Molalla, OR) and PGA
Professional Joe Carranza of Aldarra Golf Club (Falls City, WA).

Jim Holt of The Creek at Qualchan (Spokane, WA) was low amateur.

Congratulations to PGA Professional John Bowen of Rose City GC (Portland, OR) for his hole-in-one
on the 16™ hole. He knocked his shot in from 152 yards.

PGA Professional Jerry Mowlds of Pumpkin Ridge GC (North Plains, OR) was low net while PGA
Professional Don Waller of Kalispell, MT won the Super Senior Division (60 years of age and up).

The team from Tri-City CC (Kennewick, WA) consisting of PGA Professional Chris Isaacson, Ed
Ochoa, Bill McClendon and Larry Dokie won the team 36-hole competition of one gross-one net team
competition at 123-129-252 by one stroke over the team from Broadmoor GC (Portland, OR)
consisting of PGA Professional Scott Krieger, Byron Patton, Pat O’Donnell, and Kelvin Wolther.

Golf Course:

WILDHORSE RESORT AND CASINO - With the praise and popularity that the resort received the

past nine years, the Section was eager to reschedule the same venue. The golf course is designed by

John Steidel and is nestled at the base of mountains and wide open terrain. Wildhorse Golf Course is
modeled after a traditional Scottish links-style course with plenty of bunkers and tall grass lurking to
make you work a little harder than usual.



The Section:

The Pacific Northwest Section includes 1,100 PGA members and apprentices in Washington, Oregon,
Northern Idaho, Western Montana and Alaska. The Senior Oregon Open Invitational is one of three
major senior championships conducted by the Section.
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FINAL RESULTS

Coston, Jeff (p)
Hinkle, Lon (p)
Gibbons, Rob (p)
Carranza, Joe (p)
Krieger, Scott (p )
Sovay, Tom (p)

Holt, Jim (a)
Gardner, Mark (p )
Bartholomew, Dick (a)
Patton, Byron (a)
Keating, Mark (p )
Arey, Sean (p)

Stull, Steve (p)
Carey, Tom (p)
O'Donnell, Pat (a)
Kloenne, Michael (a)
Haney, Fred (p)
Sutton, Jay (a)
Prugh, Steve (p)
O'Neal, Tim (a)
Taylor, Denny (a)
Milne, Chuck (p)
Schafer, Jack (a)
Russell, Dean (p)
Karns, Brad (a)
Bye, Bruce (a)
Crimp, Keith (a)
Cravens, Scott (p)
Cobleigh, Paul (p)
Balke, Don (a)
Gove, Mike (p)
Hegarty, Mike (p)
Morton, Tim (p )
Schuh, Craig (p)
Brown, Kent (a)
Phillips, Tom (a)
Bowen, Steve (p)
Murray, Brent (p)
Bies, Don (p)
Marsh, Jeff (p)
Shafer, Dick (a)
Von Lossow, Jim (p)
Westling, Ted (p)
Davidson, Ken (a)
Comella, Ray (p
Sparkman, Jim (
Zink, Jerry (p)
Scott, Bob (p)
Tolbert, Gordon (p )
Cline, J.D. (p)
Braegger, Kevin (a)
McClendon, Bill (a)
Beutler, John (a)

)
a)

Semiahmoo G&CC
Eagle Bend GC
Arrowhead GC

Aldarra Golf Club
Broadmoor GC

GC at Redmond Ridge
The Creek at Qualchan
The Creek at Qualchan
Tualatin CC
Broadmoor GC

Astoria G&CC

Trysting Tree GC
Canyon Lakes GC
Meriwether National
Broadmoor GC

Wine Valley GC

The Reserve Vineyards
Banbury GC

Manito G&CC

Royal Oaks CC
Arrowhead GC

Vanco Driving Range
Orchard Hills CC

Hitting Zone at Barkley Village

Royal Oaks CC

The Reserve Vineyards
Ellensburg G&CC
Crave Golf

Suntides GC
Inglewood GC
Inglewood GC
Wildhorse Resort GC
Stone Ridge GC

Deer Park GC
Dominion Meadows GC
Aldarra Golf Club
Dick's Sporting Goods
Oswego Lake CC
Seattle GC

Orchard Hills CC

Columbia Edgewater CC

Von's Golf

Stone Creek GC

Stone Creek GC
Eastmoreland GC
Lakeview G&CC

The Fairways GC
MeadowWood GC
Stone Creek GC

Bear Creek CC

The Creek at Qualchan
Horn Rapids GC

The Club at Black Rock

Rd2

Rd3

Total
202
203
205
205
206
209
209
210
211
211
212
212
213
213
214
214
214
215
215
216
216
216
217
217
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
219
219
219
219
219
219
220
220
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
223

Money
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,150.00
$2,150.00
$1,750.00
$1,500.00

$750.00
$1,250.00
$525.00
$525.00
$1,037.50
$1,037.50
$825.00
$825.00
$425.00
$425.00
$750.00
$350.00
$700.00
$320.00
$320.00
$650.00
$300.00
$625.00
$275.00
$275.00
$275.00
$537.50
$537.50
$275.00
$537.50
$537.50
$537.50
$537.50
$247.50
$247.50
$416.25
$416.25
$416.25
$416.25
$240.00
$380.00
$365.00
$235.00
$365.00
$230.00
$335.00
$335.00
$335.00
$335.00
$220.00
$220.00
$220.00
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Buckenberger, Randy (p )
Stewart, Bruce (p)
Blakley, Les (p)

Bowen, John (p

James, Bobby (
Pynch, Stan (a)
Smith, Steve (a)

Banks, Doug (a)
Larsen, Scott (p )
Isaacson, Chris (p)
Guay, Pete (a)

Wilson, Mark (a)
McCormick, Perry (a)
Carlson, George (a)
Richards, Bruce (a)
Mitchell, Phil (a)

Huffer, Pat (p )

Foster, Bob (a)
Pedroza, Alex (a)
Shindler, Jim (a)
Pennington Jr., John (a)
Thorne, Gary (a)
Stephens, T.K. (a)
Delong, Mike (p )

Paik, Harry (a)
Tommer, Nick (a)

Corn, Gregg (a)
Boggs, Bill (a)
Sanford, John (p)
Hansen, Brad (p )
Thorsnes, John (p)
Vaughan, Joe (a)
Graybeal, Gary (a)
Repass, Chris (p )
Hanns, Steve (a)
Hood, Bill (a)
Robb, Mike (a)
Payne, Jerry (a)
Richards, Jim (a)
Harmon, Dan (a)
Janney, Ron (a)
Garves, Don (a)
Carlson, Bob (a)
Wells, John (p)
Morton, Chuck (a)
Cox, Jim (a)

Hawk, Rob (a)
Teigen, Gene (a)
Carey, Jon (a)

Luher, John (a)
Morey, Mickey (a)
Witkowski, Mike (a)
Fennell, Tom (a)
Mansfield, Larry (a)
Wilson, Jim (a)
Witte, Bob (a)
Hillyer, Kevin (a)
Carson, Ed (a)
Mendoza, Joe (a)
Tredway, Thomas (a)
Stumph, Joe (a)
Jacky, Chris (a)
Holcombe, Joe (a)
Gasser, Dennie (a)
Hall, Dave (a)
Sproule, Bob (p)
Wolther, Kelvin (a)
Temple, Steve (a)
Ragsdale, Jim (a)
Wall, John (a)

)
a)

The Creek at Qualchan
Arrowhead GC
Spokane CC

Heron Lakes GC
Rose City GC

Indian Summer G&CC
Rock Creek CC
Tualatin CC

Golf Larz

Tri-City CC

Inglewood GC
Umpqua Golf Resort
Suntides GC

Rose City GC

Seattle GC

PGA West Private
Crooked River Ranch
Orchard Hills CC
Canyon Lakes GC
Stone Creek GC
Eugene CC

Peninsula GC
Oswego Lake CC
Coeur d'Alene Resort
Crave Golf

Lakeview G&CC
Walla Walla CC

Walla Walla CC
Mount Si GC
Stoneridge GC

Wine Valley GC

Rose City GC
Pendleton CC
Peninsula GC
Oswego Lake CC
Columbia Edgewater CC
Harbour Pointe GC
Orchard Hills CC
Deer Park GC
Oswego Lake CC
Wandermere GC
MeadowWood GC
GC at Redmond Ridge
Waverley CC
Wandermere GC
Canyon Lakes GC
Mount Si GC
Spokane CC

Cross Creek GC
Spokane CC

Oswego Lake CC
Vanco Driving Range
Arrowhead GC
Orchard Hills CC
Indian Summer G&CC
The Creek at Qualchan
Deer Park GC

Crave Golf

Canyon Lakes GC
Legion Memorial GC
Banbury GC

Walla Walla CC

The Creek at Qualchan
Village Greens GC
Deer Park GC

The Dalles CC

Vanco Driving Range
Orchard Hills CC
Inglewood GC

Bear Creek CC

223
223
224
224
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
229

230
230
230
230
231
231
231
232

233
234
234
234
234
235
235
235

236
237
237
237
238
238
239
240
240
241
242
245
245
246
246
247
247
247
247
248
248
248

$203.75
$203.75
$203.75
$203.75

$187.00
$187.00
$187.00
$187.00
$187.00
$174.00

$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$163.33
$163.33

$163.33
$156.67
$156.67
$156.67

$150.00
$150.00

$143.33
$143.33
$143.33
$140.00
$135.00
$135.00
$128.33
$128.33
$128.33

$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$115.00
$106.67
$106.67
$106.67
$100.00
$100.00



124
125
126
127

129

131
132

134

136
137
138

141
142

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Place

12

Hatziliadis, Tony (a)
Clarke, Bob (a)
Thurman, Jim (a)
Mehlert, Gerry (p)
Radcliffe, David (a)
Early, Dennis (a)
Bergeman, John (a)
MacPherson, Scott (a)
Crisp, Bill (a)
Rodriguez, Tom (a)
O'Donnell, Mark (a)
Wimberly, Tom (a)
Spring, Bill (a)
Paden, Rich (a)
Mertz, Ron (a)
Gasser, Glen (a)
Sheehan, Mike (a)
Wofford, Barry (a)
Wagoner, Don (a)
Basile, Roger (a)
Martin, Jim (a)
Cox, Ken (a)
Duncan, Jack (a)
Lewis, Tom (a)
Myers, Gus (a)
Kennedy, Bob (a)
Sorensen, Jay (a)
Fryer, Tom (a)
Guillaume, Ermie (a)

Walter Hall GC

Wine Valley GC

Vanco Driving Range
McCormick Woods GC
Spokane CC

Veteran's Memorial GC
The Creek at Qualchan
Inglewood GC
Inglewood GC
Wildhorse Resort GC
Harbour Pointe GC
Roseburg CC

Orchard Hills CC
Stone Creek GC
Mount Si GC

Village Greens GC
Walter Hall GC
Veteran's Memorial GC
Suntides GC

Heron Lakes GC
McCormick Woods GC
Kayak Point GC

Stone Creek GC
Riverbend GC
Meadow Springs CC
Wiakolao Village

Columbia Edgewater CC

Peninsula GC
MeadowWood GC

FINAL RESULTS - NET

Mowlds, Jerry
Christensen, Bob
Griffin, Jim
O'Rourke, Jim
Donofrio, Jim
Coury, Mike
Nygaard, David

Ochoa, Ed
Molitor, John
Tierney, Jerry
Best, Terry

Dokie, Larry

Pumpkin Ridge GC

Prairie Falls GC
Inglewood GC

Spokane CC
lllahe Hills CC

WWC PGA
Astoria G&CC

Tri-City CC
Lakeview G&CC
Mount Si GC
O'Doherty's GC

Tri-City CC

Rd1

66

70
66

69
68

68
72

7
72
74
68

67

Rd2

68

67
4l

66
68

70
66

74
73
71
73

70

Rd3
72

70
70

73
72

4
72

66
66
66
70

76

Total
206

207
207

208
208

209
210

211
211
211
211

213

Money
$500.00

$385.00
$385.00

$275.00
$275.00

$225.00
$200.00

$156.25
$156.25
$156.25
$156.25

$130.00



SUPER SENIOR RESULTS - 36 HOLES
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PRO-AM FINAL TEAM RESULTS

Isaacson, Chris
Krieger, Scott
Thorsnes, John

A ow N -

Carranza, Joe
Scott, Bob

6 Cobleigh, Paul

Buckenberger, Randy

Sovay, Tom

9  Gove, Mike
Arey, Sean
Prugh, Steve
Dowen, Gary

13 Huffer, Pat

14 Von Lossow, Jim

15 Cravens, Scott
Westling, Ted
Wells, John

Waller, Don
Dowen, Gary
Tindall, Bill
Edwards, Rick
Early, Mike

Peccia, Joe

Ochoa, Ed
Patton, Byron

Kloenne, Michael

Holtan, Ramer
Garves, Don

Crimp, Keith
Holt, Jim
Robb, Mike

Balke, Don
Myers, Gus

Pennington Jr., John

Brown, Max
Wilson, Mark
Driscoll, Tom
Paik, Harry

Stephens, T.K.

Molitor, John

Kalispell, MT

Willamette Valley CC

Aldarra Golf Club
Orchard Hills CC

Port Townsend GC

Rock Creek CC

McClendon, Bill
O'Donnell, Pat
Clarke, Bob

Moscrip, Duke
O'Rourke, Jim

McCormick, Perry
Braegger, Kevin
O'Donnell, Mark
Crisp, Bill
Kennedy, Wally
Shafer, Dick
Donofrio, Jim

Tatone, Jody
Daniels, Larry

Carson, Ed
Shindler, Jim
Tommer, Nick

Dokie, Larry
Wolther, Kelvin
O'Neal, Tim

Beutler, John
Guillaume, Ernie

Wagoner, Don
Holcombe, Joe
Fischer, Tim

Ragsdale, Jim
Kennedy, Bob
Hood, Bill
Ault, Jim

Wimberly, Tom
Pool, Martin

Kilgo, Mac
Vaughan, Joe
Sparkman, Jim

75
75
75
76
75
82

70
73
74
73
75
77

123
123
128

130
130

128
129
129

126
129
132
133

129
136

133
133
133

145
148
149
149
150
159

2
129
130
126

126
126

131
130
130

134
131
128
127

132
126

130
130
130

Total

252
253
254

256
256

259
259
259

260
260
260
260

261
262

263
263
263

$500.00
$400.00
$275.00
$275.00
$200.00
$200.00

per team
$1,000.00
$800.00
$600.00

$450.00
$450.00

$340.00
$340.00
$340.00

$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00

$220.00
$200.00

$66.67
$66.67
$66.67



