





# TOURNAMENT NEWS

www.pnwpga.com 8/2/12

Contact: Molly Cooper (360) 870 - 7004 E-mail: mcooper@pgahq.com

### Coston wins Senior Oregon Open Invitational

PENDLETON, OR – Wildhorse Resort and Casino – 6,640 Yards, Par 72, \$54,580 purse

PGA Professional Jeff Coston of Semiahmoo G&CC (Blaine, WA) won the Senior Oregon Open today at Wildhorse Resort. He shot a final round 64 to slide by PGA Professional Lon Hinkle of Eagle Bend GC (Bigfork, MT). Coston knocked his second shot on the par 4, 18<sup>th</sup> hole within inches of the cup where he tapped it in for birdie and the win. Coston has also won this event in 2007, 2009 and 2011.

In third place was PGA Professional Rob Gibbons of Arrowhead GC (Molalla, OR) and PGA Professional Joe Carranza of Aldarra Golf Club (Falls City, WA).

Jim Holt of The Creek at Qualchan (Spokane, WA) was low amateur.

Congratulations to PGA Professional John Bowen of Rose City GC (Portland, OR) for his hole-in-one on the 16<sup>th</sup> hole. He knocked his shot in from 152 yards.

PGA Professional Jerry Mowlds of Pumpkin Ridge GC (North Plains, OR) was low net while PGA Professional Don Waller of Kalispell, MT won the Super Senior Division (60 years of age and up).

The team from Tri-City CC (Kennewick, WA) consisting of PGA Professional Chris Isaacson, Ed Ochoa, Bill McClendon and Larry Dokie won the team 36-hole competition of one gross-one net team competition at 123-129-252 by one stroke over the team from Broadmoor GC (Portland, OR) consisting of PGA Professional Scott Krieger, Byron Patton, Pat O'Donnell, and Kelvin Wolther.

#### Golf Course:

WILDHORSE RESORT AND CASINO - With the praise and popularity that the resort received the past nine years, the Section was eager to reschedule the same venue. The golf course is designed by John Steidel and is nestled at the base of mountains and wide open terrain. Wildhorse Golf Course is modeled after a traditional Scottish links-style course with plenty of bunkers and tall grass lurking to make you work a little harder than usual.

#### The Section:

The Pacific Northwest Section includes 1,100 PGA members and apprentices in Washington, Oregon, Northern Idaho, Western Montana and Alaska. The Senior Oregon Open Invitational is one of three major senior championships conducted by the Section.

## **FINAL RESULTS**

Place			Rd1	Rd2	Rd3	Total	Money
1	Coston, Jeff (p )	Semiahmoo G&CC	71	67	64	202	\$5,000.00
2	Hinkle, Lon (p)	Eagle Bend GC	69	67	67	203	\$3,000.00
3	Gibbons, Rob (p)	Arrowhead GC	70	69	66	205	\$2,150.00
•	Carranza, Joe (p )	Aldarra Golf Club	72	66	67	205	\$2,150.00
5	Krieger, Scott (p )	Broadmoor GC	7 <u>1</u>	67	68	206	\$1,750.00
6	Sovay, Tom (p)	GC at Redmond Ridge	70	67	72	209	\$1,500.00
ŭ	Holt, Jim (a)	The Creek at Qualchan	70	70	69	209	\$750.00
8	Gardner, Mark (p)	The Creek at Qualchan	69	71	70	210	\$1,250.00
9	Bartholomew, Dick (a)	Tualatin CC	70	72	69	211	\$525.00
Ŭ	Patton, Byron (a)	Broadmoor GC	67	7 <u>1</u>	73	211	\$525.00
11	Keating, Mark (p)	Astoria G&CC	74	70	68	212	\$1,037.50
• •	Arey, Sean (p )	Trysting Tree GC	73	72	67	212	\$1,037.50
13	Stull, Steve (p)	Canyon Lakes GC	69	72	72	213	\$825.00
.0	Carey, Tom (p)	Meriwether National	70	68	75	213	\$825.00
15	O'Donnell, Pat (a)	Broadmoor GC	65	78	71	214	\$425.00
.0	Kloenne, Michael (a)	Wine Valley GC	69	68	77	214	\$425.00
	Haney, Fred (p)	The Reserve Vineyards	73	71	70	214	\$750.00
18	Sutton, Jay (a)	Banbury GC	69	73	73	215	\$350.00
.0	Prugh, Steve (p)	Manito G&CC	72	70	73	215	\$700.00
20	O'Neal, Tim (a)	Royal Oaks CC	7 <u>1</u>	71	74	216	\$320.00
_0	Taylor, Denny (a)	Arrowhead GC	73	73	70	216	\$320.00
	Milne, Chuck (p )	Vanco Driving Range	69	77	70	216	\$650.00
23	Schafer, Jack (a)	Orchard Hills CC	73	72	72	217	\$300.00
20	Russell, Dean (p)	Hitting Zone at Barkley Village	74	72	71	217	\$625.00
25	Karns, Brad (a)	Royal Oaks CC	, . 77	69	72	218	\$275.00
20	Bye, Bruce (a)	The Reserve Vineyards	71	72	75	218	\$275.00
	Crimp, Keith (a)	Ellensburg G&CC	71	7 <u>1</u>	76	218	\$275.00
	Cravens, Scott (p)	Crave Golf	74	74	70	218	\$537.50
	Cobleigh, Paul (p)	Suntides GC	73	72	73	218	\$537.50
	Balke, Don (a)	Inglewood GC	69	78	71	218	\$275.00
	Gove, Mike (p)	Inglewood GC	69	74	75	218	\$537.50
	Hegarty, Mike (p )	Wildhorse Resort GC	72	70	76	218	\$537.50
	Morton, Tim (p)	Stone Ridge GC	72	71	75	218	\$537.50
	Schuh, Craig (p)	Deer Park GC	79	72	67	218	\$537.50
35	Brown, Kent (a)	Dominion Meadows GC	73	74	72	219	\$247.50
	Phillips, Tom (a)	Aldarra Golf Club	73	71	75	219	\$247.50
	Bowen, Steve (p)	Dick's Sporting Goods	77	70	72	219	\$416.25
	Murray, Brent (p)	Oswego Lake CC	74	73	72	219	\$416.25
	Bies, Don (p)	Seattle GC	74	74	71	219	\$416.25
	Marsh, Jeff (p)	Orchard Hills CC	72	76	71	219	\$416.25
41	Shafer, Dick (a)	Columbia Edgewater CC	72	73	75	220	\$240.00
	Von Lossow, Jim (p)	Von's Golf	76	72	72	220	\$380.00
43	Westling, Ted (p)	Stone Creek GC	74	74	73	221	\$365.00
	Davidson, Ken (a)	Stone Creek GC	71	78	72	221	\$235.00
	Comella, Ray (p)	Eastmoreland GC	77	72	72	221	\$365.00
46	Sparkman, Jim (a)	Lakeview G&CC	74	74	74	222	\$230.00
	Zink, Jerry (p)	The Fairways GC	78	75	69	222	\$335.00
	Scott, Bob (p)	MeadowWood GC	71	74	77	222	\$335.00
	Tolbert, Gordon (p)	Stone Creek GC	71	74	77	222	\$335.00
	Cline, J.D. (p)	Bear Creek CC	73	76	73	222	\$335.00
51	Braegger, Kevin (a)	The Creek at Qualchan	71	75	77	223	\$220.00
	McClendon, Bill (a)	Horn Rapids GC	72	74	77	223	\$220.00
	Beutler, John (a)	The Club at Black Rock	71	74	78	223	\$220.00

	Buckenberger, Randy (p)	The Creek at Qualchan	77	70	76	223	
	Stewart, Bruce (p)	Arrowhead GC	75	76	72	223	
56	Blakley, Les (p)	Spokane CC	73	73	78	224	
	Bowen, John (p )	Heron Lakes GC	74 77	81 73	69 74	224 224	<b>\$200</b> 75
	James, Bobby (a) Pynch, Stan (a)	Rose City GC Indian Summer G&CC	77 73	73 78	74 73	224 224	\$203.75 \$203.75
	Smith, Steve (a)	Rock Creek CC	75 75	74	75 75	224	\$203.75
	Banks, Doug (a)	Tualatin CC	75	72	77	224	\$203.75
	Larsen, Scott (p)	Golf Larz	74	74	76	224	
63	Isaacson, Chris (p )	Tri-City CC	72	72	81	225	
	Guay, Pete (a)	Inglewood GC	76	77	72	225	\$187.00
	Wilson, Mark (a)	Umpqua Golf Resort	75 73	76 75	74 77	225	\$187.00
	McCormick, Perry (a) Carlson, George (a)	Suntides GC Rose City GC	73 77	75 76	77 72	225 225	\$187.00 \$187.00
	Richards, Bruce (a)	Seattle GC	77	75 75	73	225	\$187.00
69	Mitchell, Phil (a)	PGA West Private	75	77	74	226	\$174.00
	Huffer, Pat (p)	Crooked River Ranch	76	75	75	226	·
	Foster, Bob (a)	Orchard Hills CC	72	77	77	226	\$174.00
	Pedroza, Alex (a)	Canyon Lakes GC	72	78	76	226	\$174.00
	Shindler, Jim (a)	Stone Creek GC	76 70	75 72	75 75	226	\$174.00
75	Pennington Jr., John (a) Thorne, Gary (a)	Eugene CC Peninsula GC	79 78	72 75	75 74	226 227	\$174.00 \$163.33
73	Stephens, T.K. (a)	Oswego Lake CC	73	73	81	227	\$163.33
	DeLong, Mike (p)	Coeur d'Alene Resort	72	78	77	227	ψ.σσ.σσ
	Paik, Harry (a)	Crave Golf	76	75	76	227	\$163.33
79	Tommer, Nick (a)	Lakeview G&CC	75	71	82	228	\$156.67
	Corn, Gregg (a)	Walla Walla CC	76	76	76	228	\$156.67
82	Boggs, Bill (a)	Walla Walla CC	80 77	76 77	72 75	228 229	\$156.67
83	Sanford, John (p ) Hansen, Brad (p )	Mount Si GC Stoneridge GC	77 78	77 75	73 77	230	
00	Thorsnes, John (p)	Wine Valley GC	75	73 77	78	230	
	Vaughan, Joe (a)	Rose City GC	77	77	76	230	\$150.00
	Graybeal, Gary (a)	Pendleton CC	76	77	77	230	\$150.00
	Repass, Chris (p)	Peninsula GC	73	73	84	230	
88	Hanns, Steve (a)	Oswego Lake CC	85	73	73	231	\$143.33
	Hood, Bill (a)	Columbia Edgewater CC Harbour Pointe GC	78 74	77 80	76 77	231 231	\$143.33 \$143.33
91	Robb, Mike (a) Payne, Jerry (a)	Orchard Hills CC	74 73	82	77 77	232	\$140.00
92	Richards, Jim (a)	Deer Park GC	77	75	81	233	\$135.00
	Harmon, Dan (a)	Oswego Lake CC	75	79	79	233	\$135.00
94	Janney, Ron (a)	Wandermere GC	85	81	68	234	\$128.33
	Garves, Don (a)	MeadowWood GC	76 70	79	79	234	\$128.33
	Carlson, Bob (a) Wells, John (p )	GC at Redmond Ridge	79 78	75 76	80 80	234 234	\$128.33
98	Morton, Chuck (a)	Waverley CC Wandermere GC	76 79	76 77	79	235	\$120.00
30	Cox, Jim (a)	Canyon Lakes GC	79	78	78	235	\$120.00
	Hawk, Rob (a)	Mount Si GC	81	76	78	235	\$120.00
	Teigen, Gene (a)	Spokane CC	84	74	77	235	\$120.00
102	Carey, Jon (a)	Cross Creek GC	81	76	79	236	\$115.00
103	Luher, John (a)	Spokane CC	82	78	77 75	237	\$106.67
	Morey, Mickey (a) Witkowski, Mike (a)	Oswego Lake CC Vanco Driving Range	80 80	82 77	75 80	237 237	\$106.67 \$106.67
106	Fennell, Tom (a)	Arrowhead GC	82	76	80	238	\$100.07
	Mansfield, Larry (a)	Orchard Hills CC	75	84	79	238	\$100.00
108	Wilson, Jim (a)	Indian Summer G&CC	77	81	81	239	·
109	Witte, Bob (a)	The Creek at Qualchan	80	85	75	240	
	Hillyer, Kevin (a)	Deer Park GC	79	87	74	240	
111 112	Carson, Ed (a) Mendoza, Joe (a)	Crave Golf Canyon Lakes GC	83 82	78 81	80 79	241 242	
113	Tredway, Thomas (a)	Legion Memorial GC	81	80	84	245	
110	Stumph, Joe (a)	Banbury GC	80	81	84	245	
115	Jacky, Chris (a)	Walla Walla CC	75	88	83	246	
	Holcombe, Joe (a)	The Creek at Qualchan	82	83	81	246	
117	Gasser, Dennie (a)	Village Greens GC	84	85	78	247	
	Hall, Dave (a)	Deer Park GC	81	83	83	247	
	Sproule, Bob (p ) Wolther, Kelvin (a)	The Dalles CC Vanco Driving Range	83 86	82 82	82 79	247 247	
121	Temple, Steve (a)	Orchard Hills CC	78	90	79 80	247 248	
	Ragsdale, Jim (a)	Inglewood GC	87	77	84	248	
	Wall, John (a)	Bear Creek CC	80	82	86	248	

124	Hatziliadis, Tony (a)	Walter Hall GC	86	82	81	249
125	Clarke, Bob (a)	Wine Valley GC	86	80	84	250
126	Thurman, Jim (a)	Vanco Driving Range	90	81	80	251
127	Mehlert, Gerry (p)	McCormick Woods GC	84	79	89	252
	Radcliffe, David (a)	Spokane CC	85	86	81	252
129	Early, Dennis (a)	Veteran's Memorial GC	83	84	86	253
0	Bergeman, John (a)	The Creek at Qualchan	83	89	81	253
131	MacPherson, Scott (a)	Inglewood GC	86	92	78	256
132	Crisp, Bill (a)	Inglewood GC	87	86	85	258
	Rodriguez, Tom (a)	Wildhorse Resort GC	91	88	79	258
134	O'Donnell, Mark (a)	Harbour Pointe GC	85	89	85	259
135	Wimberly, Tom (a)	Roseburg CC	86	85	90	261
136	Spring, Bill (a)	Orchard Hills CC	86	92	84	262
137	Paden, Rich (a)	Stone Creek GC	87	93	83	263
138	Mertz, Ron (a)	Mount Si GC	92	86	86	264
	Gasser, Glen (a)	Village Greens GC	93	82	89	264
	Sheehan, Mike (a)	Walter Hall GC	92	88	84	264
141	Wofford, Barry (a)	Veteran's Memorial GC	86	89	90	265
142	Wagoner, Don (a)	Suntides GC	86	95	91	272
	Basile, Roger (a)	Heron Lakes GC	96	89	87	272
	Martin, Jim (a)	McCormick Woods GC	91	91	90	272
145	Cox, Ken (a)	Kayak Point GC	110	95	96	301
146	Duncan, Jack (a)	Stone Creek GC	99	106	102	307
147	Lewis, Tom (a)	Riverbend GC	73	74	WD	WD
148	Myers, Gus (a)	Meadow Springs CC	77	83	WD	WD
149	Kennedy, Bob (a)	Wiakolao Village	81	83	WD	WD
150	Sorensen, Jay (a)	Columbia Edgewater CC	85	84	WD	WD
151	Fryer, Tom (a)	Peninsula GC	100	88	WD	WD
152	Guillaume, Ernie (a)	MeadowWood GC	96	90	DNS	DNS

# FINAL RESULTS - NET

Place			Rd1	Rd2	Rd3	Total	Money
1	Mowlds, Jerry	Pumpkin Ridge GC	66	68	72	206	\$500.00
2	Christensen, Bob Griffin, Jim	Prairie Falls GC Inglewood GC	70 66	67 71	70 70	207 207	\$385.00 \$385.00
4	O'Rourke, Jim Donofrio, Jim	Spokane CC Illahe Hills CC	69 68	66 68	73 72	208 208	\$275.00 \$275.00
6	Coury, Mike	WWC PGA	68	70	71	209	\$225.00
7	Nygaard, David	Astoria G&CC	72	66	72	210	\$200.00
8	Ochoa, Ed Molitor, John Tierney, Jerry Best, Terry	Tri-City CC Lakeview G&CC Mount Si GC O'Doherty's GC	71 72 74 68	74 73 71 73	66 66 66 70	211 211 211 211	\$156.25 \$156.25 \$156.25 \$156.25
12	Dokie, Larry	Tri-City CC	67	70	76	213	\$130.00

# **SUPER SENIOR RESULTS – 36 HOLES**

1	Waller, Don	Kalispell, MT	75	70	145	\$500.00
2	Dowen, Gary	Willamette Valley CC	75	73	148	\$400.00
3	Tindall, Bill	Aldarra Golf Club	75	74	149	\$275.00
3	Edwards, Rick	Orchard Hills CC	76	73	149	\$275.00
5	Early, Mike	Port Townsend GC	75	75	150	\$200.00
6	Peccia, Joe	Rock Creek CC	82	77	159	\$200.00

## PRO-AM FINAL TEAM RESULTS

					Rd1	Rd2	Total	per team
1	Isaacson, Chris	Ochoa, Ed	McClendon, Bill	Dokie, Larry	123	129	252	\$1,000.00
2	Krieger, Scott	Patton, Byron	O'Donnell, Pat	Wolther, Kelvin	123	130	253	\$800.00
3	Thorsnes, John	Kloenne, Michael	Clarke, Bob	O'Neal, Tim	128	126	254	\$600.00
4	Carranza, Joe Scott, Bob	Holtan, Ramer Garves, Don	Moscrip, Duke O'Rourke, Jim	Beutler, John Guillaume, Ernie	130 130	126 126	256 256	\$450.00 \$450.00
6	Cobleigh, Paul Buckenberger, Randy Sovay, Tom	Crimp, Keith Holt, Jim Robb, Mike	McCormick, Perry Braegger, Kevin O'Donnell, Mark	Wagoner, Don Holcombe, Joe Fischer, Tim	128 129 129	131 130 130	259 259 259	\$340.00 \$340.00 \$340.00
9	Gove, Mike Arey, Sean Prugh, Steve Dowen, Gary	Balke, Don Myers, Gus Pennington Jr., John Brown, Max	Crisp, Bill Kennedy, Wally Shafer, Dick Donofrio, Jim	Ragsdale, Jim Kennedy, Bob Hood, Bill Ault, Jim	126 129 132 133	134 131 128 127	260 260 260 260	\$270.00 \$270.00 \$270.00 \$270.00
13	Huffer, Pat	Wilson, Mark	Tatone, Jody	Wimberly, Tom	129	132	261	\$220.00
14	Von Lossow, Jim	Driscoll, Tom	Daniels, Larry	Pool, Martin	136	126	262	\$200.00
15	Cravens, Scott Westling, Ted Wells, John	Paik, Harry Stephens, T.K. Molitor, John	Carson, Ed Shindler, Jim Tommer, Nick	Kilgo, Mac Vaughan, Joe Sparkman, Jim	133 133 133	130 130 130	263 263 263	\$66.67 \$66.67 \$66.67